to the Govl. of Assam
lrngatron anci Deparlment ol H0us,rr(

and Urban Aftarrs rDoll!_lAl
Drsour, Guf,,,,h;r,-r r6

sl Letter no and Date

01

GOI Sanction Letter No

N-r l0l r /40/201?-HFA-
YFTS-9028230 dated
t3.0t.2022

< 12.17 .600t-

Certified that out <12,17,600/-

(Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventeen
Thousand Six Hundred) onlY,
Grants-in-aid sanctioned during the
year 2023-24 in favour of Office of
the Mission Director PMAY-
HFA(U), Assam under the
Ministry/Department Letter no. given
in the margin for 112,17,600/- nd
Rs. Nil on account of unspent balance
of the previous year, a sum of {
12,17,600/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh
Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred)
only has been utilized for the purpose
for which it was sanctioned and that
the balance of Rs. Nil remaining
unutilized at the end of the year will
be utilized for the purpose for which
it was sanctioned.

Total < L2,17 ,5OOl-

been dulv fulfilled lare being fulfilled and that I have exercised the fo owing

[...]

Sank Passbook

Signature

Designation

0ate

. Mlaslon
'i&lAYljtFAtlr'l ;"Arro

Slgnature

Deslgnatlon

Date

Amount ln Rs.Letter no and Date

N-t t0l l/402017/HFA-
(FTS-9028230) dated

23.03.2024

GoA Sanction Letter No.

01

24,54,600/-

Certlfied that out 24,54,600/- (Rupees

Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand six

Hundred ) only, GrantsJn-ald sanctioned

durlng the yeat 2023-24 in favour of

Office of the Mission oirector PMAY-

HFA(U), Assam under the

Ministry/Department Letter no. tiven in

the margin lor 24,54,600/- $uPees

Twenty Four Lakh Fifty FourThousand six

Hundred)only, and Rs. Nil on account of

unspent balance of the previous year, a

sun ol 24,54,@0/' (Rupees Twenty-

Four Lakh Flfty Four Thousand Six

Hundred) only, has been utili:ed for the

purpose for which it was sanctioned and

that the balance of R5.